# OP \$40.00 3537712

ETAS ID: TM501090

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mannington Mills, Inc.		11/13/2018	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maneto, Inc.	
Street Address:	103 Foulk Rd.	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3537712	LOOP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4103328784

Email: sherry.flax@saul.com

Correspondent Name: SHERRY FLAX
Address Line 1: 500 E Pratt St
Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	947067.00082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherry Flax
SIGNATURE:	/sherry flax/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** source=loop#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0413

# Assignment of Trademark

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment"), effective as of the 13th day of November, 2018 ("Effective Date"), is by and between Mannington Mills, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor"), and Maneto, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee to acquire the USPTO trademark registration for LOOP, U.S. Reg. No. 3537712 ("Trademark"), together with all translations, adaptations, and derivations thereof, and including all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignor's Obligations</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably grants, sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all translations, adaptations, and derivations thereof, and including all goodwill of the business associated therewith.
- 2. <u>Assignee's Rights</u>. Assignee may use the Trademark in connection with providing its goods and services and take all actions to maintain the registration and enforce its rights in the Trademark as of the Effective Date.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors, permitted assigns, heirs, beneficiaries, and affiliates including partners, officers, directors, parents, and subsidiaries.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment is executed by an authorized representative of Assignee and shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

**RECORDED: 12/07/2018** 

MANNINGTON MILLS, INC.

Kevin P. Igo

Vice President - Treasury, Taxation &

Administration

TRADEMARK REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0414